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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re  

 

QUANTUM FOODS, LLC, et al., 

 

                          Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 14-10318 (KJC) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 
Re: Docket No. 1275 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Matthew P. Austria, hereby certify that on the 23
rd

 day of October, 2015, I caused a 

true and correct copy of the foregoing Objection of Administrative Claimant Tyson Fresh Meats, 

Inc. to Sixth Interim Quarterly Fee Requests of Debtors Professionals to be served on the 

following individuals in the manner indicated, and by e-mail on all parties receiving service 

electronically in this matter through the Electronic Case Filing (ECF) system: 

 

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND E-MAIL 

M. Blake Cleary, Esquire  

Kenneth J. Enos, Esquire 

Andrew L. Magaziner, Esquire  

Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor  

1000 North King Street  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: mbcleary@ycst.com 

Email: bankfilings@ycst.com 

Email: amagaziner@ycst.com 

 

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL  

Daniel J. McGuire, Esquire 

Gregory Michael Gartland, Esquire  

Caitlin S Barr, Esquire  

Winston & Strawn LLP  

35 West Wacker Drive  

Chicago, IL 60622  

Email: dmcguire@winston.com  

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Mark D. Collins, Esquire  

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.  

One Rodney Square  

920 North King Street  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

Email: Collins@rlf.com  

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Richard Schepacarter, Esquire 

Office of the United States Trustee  

U. S. Department of Justice  

844 King Street, Suite 2207  

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Email: richard.schepacarter@usdoj.gov 
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VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Davis S. Berman, Esquire 

Riemer & Braunstein LLP 

Three Center Plaza 

Boston, MA 02108 

Email: dberman@riemerlaw.com 

 

 

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Edgar Reilly 

Quantum Foods, LLC  

750 South Schmidt Road 

Bolingbrook, IL 60440 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Christopher P. Simon, Esquire  

Michael J. Joyce, Esquire 

Kevin S. Mann, Esquire 

1105 N. Market Street, Suite 901 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Email: csimon@crosslaw.com 

Email: mjoyce@crosslaw.com 

Email: kmann@crosslaw.com 

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Richard S. Lauter, Esquire 

Devon J. Eggert, Esquire  

Elizabeth L. Janczak, Esquire  

Freeborn & Peters LLP 

311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 

Chicago, Illinois 60606-6677 

Email: rlauter@freeborn.com 

Email: deggert@freeborn.com 

Email: ejanczak@freeborn.com 

 

 

 

Date: October 23, 2015   WERB & SULLIVAN 

  

/s/Matthew P Austria 

Matthew P. Austria (No. 4827) 

300 Delaware Avenue, 13th Floor 

P.O. Box 25046 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

(For courier: 19801) 

Telephone: (302) 652-1100 

Facsimile: (302) 652-1111 

Email: maustria@werbsullivan.com 
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